SPM2007_29 (02/21)2
SMT Power Inductors
Power Beads - PA051XNL, PA121XNL, PA151XNL Series
PulseElectronics.com
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C 7,8
Part
Number
Inductance
@ 0ADC
(nH ±20%)
Inductance
@ Irated
(nH TYP)
Irated 1
(ADC)
DCR 2
(mΩ)
Saturation Current 3
(TYP)
Heating 4
Current
(A TYP)25°C 100°C
PA0513.211NLT 210 210 45
0.32 ±9.4%
71 64
45
PA0513.261NLT 260 260 45 60 55
PA0513.321NLT 320 285 41 50 45
PA0513.441NLT 440 363 30 35 30
PA1513.211NLT 210 210 45
0.53 ±11.3%
71 64
45
PA1513.261NLT 260 260 45 60 55
PA1513.321NLT 320 285 41 50 45
PA1513.441NLT 440 363 30 35 30
Notes:
1. The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current
   depending on which value is lower.
2. The nominal DCR tolerance is by design. The nominal DCR is measured from point